

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601809

HB(S)/EA-V/2019/ 295

Dated: 25/10/19

ORDER

Smt. Urwashi Koul, Computer Incharge, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh is hereby appointed as a Nodal Officer to represent Chandigarh Housing Board for Implementation of E-Goverence Services for Chandigarh Smart City.

Date: 24.10.2019

Yashpal Garg, IAS, Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-V/2019/ 3120

25/10/19

A copy is forwarded to Chief General Manager, Small City Limited, Chandigarh, Registered Office: Building No. 1,2nd & 3rd Floor, Adjacent to SCO 17-18-19, Over New Bridge, Sector 17-A, Chandigarh.

> Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh &

Lung R

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-V/2019/ 31以

Date:

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

The Chief Engineer, CHB.

2. The Superintending Engineer-I/II,CHB.

3. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB.

4. PA to Chairman/CEO/Secretary, CHB for information of the officer

5. Computer, Incharge, CHB.

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh. 📈